





Declaration of Conformity (No 707)

We, Grandstream Networks, Inc., located at 126 Brookline Ave., 3rdFloor, Boston MA. 02215 USA, declare under our sole responsibility the products conform to the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following:

Directive 2014/35/EU and Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits and electromagnetic compatibility and repealing Directive 2006/95/EC and Directive 2004/108/EC respectively.

| Product Information: | | |
|----------------------|--|--|
| Product Type: | 1080P Webcam | |
| Brand Name: | GRANDSTREAM | |
| Description: | cription: a Full HD USB camera that enables high-quality audio and video | |
| 1 1 1 | collaboration through laptops, computers and more. This webcam | |
| | supports 1080p Full HD real-time video through a 2 megapixel CMOS | |
| | image sensor and includes 2 built-in omni-directional microphones | |
| ; ! | with 1+ meter voice pickup range for clear communications. | |
| Model Number: | GUV3100 | |
| FCC ID Number: | FCC ID: YZZGUV3100 | |

Testing Organization(s):

Centre Testing International Group Co., Ltd Hongwei Industrial Zone, Bao'an 70 District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: +86-755-3368 3668 Fax: +86-755-3368 3385 Web: www.cti-cert.com



Grandstream Networks, Inc. www.grandstream.com 126 Brookline Avenue -3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215 USA

Tel: +1-617-566-9300 Fax: +1-617-249-1987

| Standard(s) Applied | Test Report Number(s) | Test Result |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| EN 55032:2015 | EED32M001948 | Conformity |
| EN 55035:2017 | | |
| EN62368-1:2014+A11:2017 | EED31M001870 | Conformity |
| AS/NZS CISPR 32:2015 | EED32M001951 | Conformity |
| AS/NZS 62368.1:2018 | EED31M001871 | Conformity |

Manufacturer: Grandstream Networks, Inc. 126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215,USA

Place & Date of Issue 2301 W. Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75075 Aug. 31, 2020 Name and signature

Junuei wang

VP of HW Engineering

Peter Wang